

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1397

Page 1, line 11, replace "The" with "Before the" and replace "may" with "enters a contract as provided under subsection 1, the board shall"

Page 1, line 14, replace "enter" with "not advertise to the general public its willingness to"

Page 1, line 15, remove "into a contract to prepare and"

Page 1, line 16, replace ", but may not advertise to the" with a period

Page 1, remove line 17

Renumber accordingly